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24th Evac Hosp Long Binh, RVN FROM TO 

.APO 96491 .APO 96491 HOUR 
lDATE HOUR !DATE 

0001 1 Feb 69 2400 1 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 J ourna1 ope ned • GR 

2 SUNHARY: All hos-pital duties were carried GR 

out in the normal prescribed man..ller, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evac Hos:n Long Binh, RVN FROM TO 

APO 96491 APO 96491 HOUR I DATE HOUR ~DATE 

0001 2 Feb 69 2400 2 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL. 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal OJEned. GR 

:> STJNHARn All hospital c.luti~s '-tere carried GR 

out in the norm;:.l Drescribed manner, wi.th no 

11mmual events other than as indicaterr. 

3 2400 Journal closed o GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th En.c Hosp LoDg Binh, RVN FROM TO 

APO 96491 HOUR 

r;T;eb 69 
HOUR IOATE 

0001 2400 3 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIOENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 .:>01 Journal opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY I All hospital duties were carried GR 

Ollt in the normal prescribed mazmer, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evac Hosp Lcmg Binh, RVli FROM TO 

APO 96491 A.PO 96491 HOUR !DATE HOUR ~DATE 

0001 4 Feb 69 2400 4 Feb 69 
ITEM TINE 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
NO. IN OUT 

1 OOOlL Joaru.l opened. GR 

2 1010 COL Bdward. S. Chapman, Depu:t,r Surgeon, lJSABP.A ~. GR 

Tisited the hospital. Accomp&D1"illg COL Chapm ~ 

vas Rich&ri. B • !.us tin, COL, X:, CO!IUI8DdiDg Of "icer, 

68th Medical Gr~p. The Hospital C ommaud er, ll'l'C 

Hammon, briefed COL Cbapu.Jl &Dd then conducte a 

tour of the area. 

; 1200 C(l, Chapli&D., visiting USABP!.C Depuv Surgeon GR 

ate lunch at the hospital mess hall. 

4 SUMMARY a All hospital duties were carried ou~ GR 

in the normal prescribed manner, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

5 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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SIA (~~' GARY ROBINSOlf, lLT, MSC, Adjutant 
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IIDAT&: HOUR JDATE 

0001 5 Feb 69 2400 5 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 0001. Joumal opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

out in the norill2.1 prescribed manner, vi th DO 

unusual events other than as::i.Ddicated.-; 

_2_ 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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NO. 

1 

TIME 

IN OUT 

0001 

LongBinh,RVll 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. 

Journal opened. 

FROM 

2 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried 

PAGE N~ l NO. OF ~AGES 

PERIOD COVERED 

TO 

ACTION TAKEN INL 

GR 

GR 

out in the normal prescribed :manner, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evac Hosp '-'ODg :Sinh, RVJi FROM TO 

APO 96491 ~0 96491 HOUR 1DATE ;~; I;A;:b 0001 7 Feb 69 69 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 0846 'Dan Reeves(Dallas Cowboys, Halfback), !ro.Q" GR 

Nobia(Atlanta Falcons, Linebacker), .A.l 

Atkinson{New York Jets, Linebacker), Dick 

Westmoreland(Miami Dolphins, Defensive :Back) 

visited the 24th Evacuation Hospital on a 

handshake tour. 

3 1030 In q awards ceremoey at the hospital chapel GR 

the following awards were presented to the 

following named individuals: CPT Maurice 

Davidson, A.rmy Commendation MedalJ MlJ Henry 

:BroliJJ., A.rmy Commendation Medal; CPT :Barbara 

Pendleton, Army Commendation Medal; a.n.d 

CP!r Hal Me Cullough, Bronze Star Medal. 

4 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GB. 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with 110 

. 
unusua.l events other than as indicated. 

5 2400 Journal closed.. GR 
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APO 96491 APO 96491 HOUR ,,DATE HOUR IOATE 

0001 8 Feb 69 2400 8 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 1630 In a Volleyball Match at this hospital, the GR 

24th Evacuation Hospital Smashers defeated 

the 44th Medical Brigade's All Stars three 

out of five seta. 

3 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

ou.t in the nonnal J)lr8scribed manner. with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

4 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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APO 96491 A.PO 96491 HOUR IDATII: 

~;,.1 D~T;8b 69 0001 19 :Peb 69 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY: All hespital. duties were carried GR 

out in the normal prescribed manmr, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTAL.L.ATION L.OCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Bvac Hoap Long :Binh, RVI FROM TO 
APO 96491 APO "01 HOUR 

l~~T~eb 69 
HOUR l DATE 

~1 2400 10 Feb 
ITEM TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Jourual. opeJWd. 

2 1000 h a promotion oeremoJJY at J!ospital. Head-

qu.a.rters, MAJ Doll&ld Brie! wu pr0110ted to 

the rank ot Lieutenant ColoDe1. 

3 1400 !he Allen Fitz Shov (Americaa_l~t OB & ~r-

torma.nce tor the hospital •tart and. patient• 

at the outdoor theater area. 

4 SUMMARY: All hospital dutie• vere carried 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with DO 

unusual events other than as ilrii ca ted. 

5 ~ Journal closed. 
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24th Bvac Hosp Long Binh, RVli FROM TO 

A.PO 96491 A.PO 96491 HOUR I· OAT&: 
HOUR IOATE 

0001 11 Feb 69 2400 11 Feb 69 

ITEM TINE 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Joo.rna.l opened. GR 

2 0400 M!J I. E. Jenkins, Hospital Executive Office, t GR 

departed on B&R to PeJa&Dg, Mal&TBia. 

3 1530 Roc~ Marciano, for.mer Heavyweight Champion GR 

or the 'World, visited this hospital on a 

handshake tour. 

4 SUMM!RY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

out in yhe normal prescribed manner vith no 

UilUS11&l events other thaa aa illdicated. , 2400 Journal olosed. GR 
t\J 
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DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I NO. OF iAGES 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evac Hosp Long Binh, RV1f FROM TO 

APO 96491 APO 96491 HOUR I:DATE HOUR 1 DATE 

0001 12 Feb 69 2400 12 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 0800 (1) A..t a:pJ)roximateb' 0800 hrs, a work crev :rom the maiD GR 
P.A&J: came to the hospital to replace the exi1 ting water PUJlP 
&1ld breaker box at the tnllll'D~ statioa. P.A&l did not co-
ordinate their actions with the persoDDel at the 24th Evacua-
tion Hospital. The electricians failed to ac com:pli-sh their t&~ ks&J d 
consequently, the water ptllllp was not working It the maiD watel 
tank was not being replenished, resulting in otal. loss or 
water at 1100 hrs. Electricity vas restored at 1130 hrs. 

(2) 24th Evacuation Hospital PA&E began vor' on a work o:z:der 
requiring them to r(Jplace the pipes to the DM as hall and 
nursing quarters. .Ul water to the hospi taJ had to be aut 
err). Instead of replacing the pl:pe bra.nchil fg :Cram the main 
mess hall line, they just capped it and ceas~ d working. The 
hospital proper and male latrines were there ore out or water, 
since this vas the pipe that fed water to th4 se areas • 
.PA&Bi vas asked to send out an emergency crew to correct the 
error. Water vas restored at approximately , 930 hrs. 

3 1200 BG Jennings, C oiii!IIallding General, 44th Med:i~ GB. 

Brigade, along vi th the varioa.s Group CODIIII8nc era and 

the 44th Medical Brigade starr, had lunch in the 

hoapital mess hall. 

4 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 
.. 

out in the normal :prescribed manner. with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

5 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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·~~~(~ GARY ROBINSON, lilt',. MSC, Adjutant 
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24th Evac Hosp Long :Sinh, RVll FROM TO 
APO 96491 HOUR DATE 

H~ I D{;EFeb 69 0001 13 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME ACTION TAKEN INL INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Joo.rnal opened. GR 

2 1500 h. MSC aeetil!g was held in the mess hall to GR 

discuss alert proce~ures for a possible Tet 

offensive. 

3 1930 Practice -Yellow Alert" vas called by the GR 

44th Signal Battalion. 

ALERT P R 0 C E D U R E S 1 

1. All perso:Dnel in their quarters b,- 2200 l Irs· 

2. No civilian clothes wUl be worn in the < lub ~ 

a~ from the hospital. 

l 3·· Officers and EM LOUllg8 will close at 213< hrs. 

4· No trips to the !rain Compound for recre~; tion&l 

purposes. 

4 2200 Alert terminated. GR 

5 SUMl1ARYc .All hospital duties were carried 

out in the :normal prescribed manner, Yith no 
·-

unusuaJ. events other than as indica ted. 

6 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVEREO 

24th Evac Hosp Long Bum, RVW FROM TO 

APO 96491 APO 96491 HOUR I DATE HOUR 'DATE 

0001 14 Feb 69 2400 14 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 
NO. 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 1700 A party for all personnel o! the 24th Evac- GR 

uation Hospital was held on the patio adjaceJ ft 
to the Enlisted Men's Club. Live entertaima~ nt 

vas provided b7 a Vietnamese band. The part;, 

ended at 2130lars. 

3 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carrie4 GR 

out in the normal prescribet llUID.Der, with no 

unusual events other than a.s indicated. 

4 2400 Journal closed. IIR 
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24th Evac Hosp FROM TO 

APO 96491 Long Binh, RVN HOUR IDATE HOUR !DATE 

0001 15 Feb 69 2400 15 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, OROERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY& All hospital duties were Carried GR 

out in the no:rma.l prescribed manner, with no 

unusu.a.l events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed~ GR 
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24th Evac Hosp '-'ong Binh, RVN FROM TO 

APO 96491 ~0 96491 HOUR DATE 

H;~ I D{6E Feb 0001 16 Feb 69 69 
ITEM TINE 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY a All hospital duties were carried GR 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with no 

umlsu.al events other than as indica ted~ 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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D.AILY ST.AFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I No. oi. PAGES 
(AR :J:JQ-:J41S 6 F/lllOl·S) 1 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 
Z4th Evac Hosp Lo:ag Ilinh, RVN FROM TO 
APO 96491 HOUR DATE ;_; l D;;EF8b 69 0001 17 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL. NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 J ournaJ. opened. GR 

2 1400 Sebastiaa Cabot, comedi~tor, visited the GR 

hospital en a handshake tour. 

3 SUMMARY a All hospital duties were carried _GR 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

4 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I NO. OF iAGES 

(AR UQ-S4tl 6 FM lOl-5) 1 
ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVEAEO 

24th Evac Hosp IJODg Binh, RVli FROM TO 

APO 96491 HOUR !:DATE HOUR I DATE 

0001 18 Feb 69 2400 18 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL. 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 1630 At a promotion ceremony in the hospital chapE 1, GR 

four officers were promoted. 

3 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

ont in the nomal prescribed manner, vi th no 

unusual. events other than as in:iica ted. 

4 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFF1CER'S LOG lPAG~ NO. I NO. OF ;AGEl 
(AR 22o-346 6 FM JOJ-S) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evao Hosp Long Binh, RVI FROM TO 

.A.PO 96491 HOUR 
~~;EFeb 69 

HOUR 'DATE 
0001 2400 1~ Feb 69 

ITEM TIME ACTION TAKEN INL INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 JOilrnal opened. GR 

2 1930 An EOD (Explosive Ordinance Disposal) Teaa GR 

presented a class concer.aing the detectio~ 

J identification, and methods or disposal or 

VC booby traps in Vietnam. 'rhe class was 

f/ 
; I 

I given in Ward 16 of this hospital. 

3 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. '\. 

4 2400 JOJZrD&l closed. GR 
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/~ t--- ... Q) 

FORM PRIEVIOUI IEDITION 0 F THII FORM II OBIOLIETIE. \. I Pl'C-1 DA NOVU 1594 -



DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAiiE NO. \NO. OF {AGEl 

(AR :l:lo-JU 6 FIIIOI-5) J. 
ORGANIZATION OR INITAL.L.ATION L.OCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evac Hosp Long Binh, RVN FROM TO 

APO 96491 HOUR IDATE HOUR I DATE 

0001 20 Feb 69 2400 20 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 J ournaJ. opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

cnt in the normal prescribed maDDer, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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(AR :l2o-S4tl. FltiiOl-5) 1 
ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOO COVERED 

24th Evac Hosp FROM 

APO 96491 Long Binh, RVN HOUR 'DATE 

0001 21 Feb 
ITEM TIME 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. 

2 SUMMA.RY: All hospital duties were carried 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated~ 

3 2400 Journal closed. 
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DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG PAGE NO. I No. o; PAGEs 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Eva.c Hoe p Long Bi.nh, RVN FROM TO 

APO 96491 
HOUR !DATE 

H;;.1 D;;E]!'eb .. S'l 008ll 22 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 
NO. INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

l 0001 Journal. opened~· GR 

2 1830 A Hail and Farewell party for the officers GR 

was held in the Officers Lounge from 1830-

2130. Nineteen (19) officers were leaving 

this month and received plaques in appreci~ 

tion of their tour at the 24th Eva.c Hosp. 

3 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

out in the prescribed manner, with no 

Ul1ll.SUBl. events other than as indicated~ 

4 2400 Journa.l closed. GR 
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ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Eva.c Hosp Long Binh, RVlf FROM TO 
APO 96491 HOUR 1 D;;EFeb 69 

HOUR !DATE 
0001 2400 23 Feb 69 

ITEM TINE INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 0200 Long Binh:Post received rocket and mortar GR 

fire. LBP 'Widlt on Red Alert. The Emergenc;, 

Room started receiving oa.sua.l. ties shortly 

thereafter. Within the first 5 hour period.1 

the hospital recorded approximately 50 ad-

missions. Among these admissions were 

COL Fdm11-M Castle, LBP Commander, and MAJ 

Christian Lampe, HHC, LBP. Seven casual tieE 

were DOA. The entire staff of doctors and 

nurses were to be coilll'OOnd.ed for their perfoJ ~ance 

during this situation. During this 24 ho'tlrf 

period, over 70 patients were admitted, mos1 

of them requiring surgery. At appraximate1J 

0700, the Operating Room had a 12 hour back-

log of patients. A backlog continued in the 

Operating Room until approximately 2200 hrs. 

3 SID>ll·IARY: All hospital duties were carried nR . - .. 

out:',j;J'lo~ noilllBl. prescribed manner. with nc 

unu.sual events other than as indicated~ 

4 2400 Journal closed. (Tt) 
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24th Evac Hosp FROM TO 

APO 96491 Long Binh, RVN HOUR IDATE H;~~ I D2A;EFeb 6i 0001 24 Feb 69 
ITEM TIME 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL. 
NO. IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 SUMMARY: All hos:pi tal duties were carried GR 

out in the normal prescribed Ill8.Illler. with no 

unu.suaJ. events other tpan as iniicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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24th Eva.c Hosp Long B:inh, RVlf FROM TO 

A.PO 96491 HOUR IDATJI[ HOUR 1DATE 

0001 25 Feb 69 2400 25 Feb 69 

ITEM TIME 

NO. OUT 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, OROERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN 

1 0001 Journal opened. GR 

2 1045 !11 Hal D • Me Cown, COMUS }1ACTHAI/CH JUSMAG GR 

visited the 24th Evacuation Hospital as an 

cntpa.tient. On 17 Nov 68, MG Me Cown UDder-

went surgery for a throat ailment. The 

attending physician was LTC Raymond Matson. 

MG Mo Cown returned to consult with LTC Mateo ~ 

about his throat. Accompa.n;yi.Dg MG Me Cown 

was his starr~ 

3 1330 !11 Heiser, CG, lst Log Comd, visited the em 

hospital and presented three Purple Hearts. 

4 1500 'i'he hospital Ullderwent a -water shortage, due, em 

presumably, to a ruptured main. Steps are 

being taken to correct this problem and the 

-
water shortage should be over soon. 

5 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried em 
. 

out in the nomal prescribed manner, with no 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

6 2400 Journal closed. em 

-
TYPED NAME AND GRADE 01'" OFFICER OR OFFICIAL ON DUTY 

SIA ~ ( GARY ROBINSON, lLT, MSC, Adjutant 
~ 

FORM PREVIOUS EDITION OF THIS I'"ORM IS OBSOLETE, 
-L 

N 
I 
Q 

6' 



/ 

__ ____..., - -------- ---- -----

DAILY STAFF JOURNAL OR DUTY OFFICER'S LOG 
(AR :l:lo-346. Fl4 101-$) 

ORGANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION 

HOUR 
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DATE 

24th Evac Hosp 
APO 96491 Long :Sinh, RV'N 

0001 26 Feb 69 
ITEM 
NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

TIME 

IN OUT 

0001 

1000 

2400 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN 

Journal opened. 

The hospital water shortage was corrected. 

Inad.verta.nt.l.y, water for the hospital was 

diverted into the USARV Main line~ With 

the discover,y of this error, the situation 

was cleared up expeditiously. 

SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried 

out in the nomal prescribed manner, with 

no unusu.a.l events other than as indicated~ 

Journal closed. 
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24th Bvac Hosp FROM TO 

APO 96491 Long Binh, RVN HOUR fDATE 
H24Qo J D27EFeb 0001 ~ Feb 69 69 

ITEM TINE 

NO. 
INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

IN OUT 

1 0001 Journal opened.= GR 

2 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR 

out in the nonnal prescribed manner, with no 

l.IIDlSUB.l events other than as indicated. 

3 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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ORQANIZATION OR INSTALLATION LOCATION PERIOD COVERED 

24th Evac H&sp 
APO 96491 

ITEM 
NO. 

1 

2 

3 

TINE 

IN OUT 

0001 

1000 

2000 

FROM TO 

HOUR IDATE 

2400 28 Feb 69 
Long :Sinh, RVll HOUR 1DATE 

0001 28 Feb 69 

INCIDENTS, MESSAGES, ORDERS, ETC. ACTION TAKEN INL 

J ourna.l opened. GR 

At an awards ceremony in the hospital, two GR 

awards for meritorious service were presented~ 

IDP.r George B:cyar was awarded the Bronze Star 

Medal. LTC William M. Hammon, Hospital 

Commander, made the presentation. 

lLT Keith ::s. Reed, Jr. was awarded the 

Army Commendation Medal. MAJ Irvin E. Jenkirl., 

Hospital Executive Officer, made the presenta:T'ion. 

GR 

r----T-----T-----;-H_o_s~p1_·t_a_l __ and ___ t_h_e_l_6_o_t_h_s_~~---G_ro __ u~p_m_e_t __ to __ -+--------------~--~r 
discuss plans for "hasty defense positions". ~ 

Representatives of the 24th Evacuation 

.,.) 

4 SUMMARY: All hospital duties were carried GR , 
0 

out in the normal prescribed manner, with no " 
r----r-----r-----;--------------~~------------~------~-------------4--~ 

unusual events other than as indicated. 

5 2400 Journal closed. GR 
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